

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

12 Nov 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 20, s. 2024

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 216, S. 20204, DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 429, S. 2024, AND DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 255, S. 2024 FOR THE 2024 SOUTH COTABATO PROVINCIAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (SCPAA) MEET

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Delegation Heads Elementary and Secondary Schools District/Cluster Sports Officers All Others Concerned

1. In reference to the Division Memorandum CID No., s. 2024, Division Memorandum No. 429, s. 2024, and Division Memorandum CID No. 255, s. 2024 for the 2024 South Cotabato Provincial Athletic Association (SCPAA) Meet on November 18-22, 2024 at Polomolok Central Elementary School, Polomolok, South Cotabato the following is hereby corrected and added as enumerated as enumerated.

CORRECTION AND ADDITION		
From	То	Designation
Albert C. Betonio	Gilbert C. Betonio	DSAC
Harley O. Poncards	Harley O. Poncardas	DSAC
Hanelyn A. Coreiga	Hanelyn A. Corciega	DSAC
Marilou Centina	Ryan L. Morales	DSAC
Marilyn Villareal	Venia L. Benjie	DSAC
Name	From	to
Jayson D. Segura	T.OAthletics	T.OBaseball

2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and effect.

3. For any inquiry regarding the conduct of this activity, personnel concerned are advised to contact **ALEX F. FLORO**, Education Program Supervisor-P.E., Health, SPS, Sports, School Sports Club, and ALS through cellular phone no. 09477761515.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.





Republic of the Philippines Department of Coucation REGION XH SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTARATO LEONARDO A, BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Schools Division Superintendent Encl.: None Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: MAPEH SPORTS MEETING TRAINING CURRICULUM AFF/DM- addendum and corrigendum to division memorandum cid no. 216, s. 20204, division memorandum no. 429, s. 2024, and division memorandum cid

20204, division memorandum no. 429, s. 2024, and division memorandum cid no. 255, s. 2024 for the 2024 south cotabato provincial athletic association (scpaa) meet

0000/November 12, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: <u>south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph</u>